For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support
you in selecting a suitable substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales network are
presented at www.epcos.com/sales.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders

MFT
… B 32 584
B 32 582
Capacitance tolerance: ± 10 %  =̂  K, ± 5 %  =̂  J
Ordering codes and packing units, lead spacing 15 mm
VR
(Vrms,
f ≤ 60 Hz)
CR Maximum
dimensions
b × h × l  (mm)
Ordering code1) Packing units (pcs)
Ammo
pack
Reel Untaped
3000 Vdc   1,5 nF   7,0 × 12,5 × 18 B32582-A9152-+*** 830 900 1000
  2,2 nF   7,0 × 12,5 × 18 B32582-A9222-+*** 830 900 1000
  3,3  nF   8,5 × 14,5 × 18 B32582-A9332-+*** 680 700   500
  4,7 nF   9,0 × 17,5 × 18 B32582-A9472-+*** 640 700   500
Ordering codes and packing units, lead spacing 22,5 mm
VR
(Vrms,
f ≤ 60 Hz)
CR Maximum
dimensions
b × h × l  (mm)
Ordering code1) Packing units (pcs)
Ammo
Pack
Reel Untaped
3000 Vdc   6,8 nF   8,5 × 16,5 × 26,5 B32583-A9682-+*** 480 500 510
10    nF 10,5 × 16,5 × 26,5 B32583-A9103-+*** 390 400 540
Ordering codes and packing units, lead spacing 27,5 mm
VR
(Vrms,
f ≤ 60 Hz)
CR Maximum
dimensions
b × h × l  (mm)
Ordering code1) Packing units (pcs)
Ammo
Pack
Reel Untaped
1250 Vdc 47 nF 11,0 × 21,0 × 31,5 B32584-A7473-+*** – 350 320
56 nF 11,0 × 21,0 × 31,5 B32584-A7563-+*** – 350 320
68 nF 11,0 × 21,0 × 31,5 B32584-A7683-+*** – 350 320
1) + Code letter for capacitance tolerance
 *** Code number for packing: Ammo pack = 289, reel = 189
The ordering code for untaped components ends after the tolerance code letter.
111 12/00